Features Software
•  X-Sight Alpha DIC®
•  Full software capabilities
Supported Operating Systems
•  Win 11 64bit / Win 10 64bit
•  Win Server 2019 / Win Server 2022
Latest Release on date of purchase
X-Sight 2D DIC dynamic

XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X600 XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X2300 XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X3700
Measuring Area
Model Designation
XH16
Sampling Rate
XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X600
XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X2300
XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X3700
Mechanical Interface
 X-Sight 2D DIC DYNAMIC is a high-performance system
designed for precise strain and deflection measurements in
both real-time and post-process applications. Equipped with
advanced camera, it enables accurate in-plane dynamic
analysis by capturing fast events with exceptional detail. Its
modular design allows it to function also as a powerful
dynamic video extensometer with single or multiple cameras,
providing comprehensive strain data ideal for validating
finite element models (FEM).
Engineered for versatility, speed, and accuracy, the X-Sight
2D DIC DYNAMIC system is also upgradeable to the X-Sight
3D DIC DYNAMIC system, and it is the ultimate solution for
demanding dynamic testing and measurement applications.
Experience precision and flexibility with the X-Sight 2D DIC
DYNAMIC system, available in three standard camera
configurations to meet your specific speed requirements.
Whether you prioritize resolution, measurement area, or
sampling rate, this system delivers tailored performance.
The numeric value at the end of the model designation
represents the camera's frame rate at full resolution,
ensuring clarity in dynamic measurements.
The system is customizable through the selection of cameras
(Above mentioned models are standardized, more options
can be quoted), lenses, and auxiliary hardware to suit your
experiment the best.
Measuring area is determined by the required resolution of
the DIC system. The better the resolution, the smaller the
measuring area, and vice versa.
The optical system does not have any maximum or minimum
measuring area, as this value depends on the optics used for
the specific experiment. Therefore, the following chart shows
the field of view size equivalent to 1 and 0.5 micron resolution
respectively.
Model Resolution
[Mpx]
Measurement Area at
0.5 micron (0.02 mils)
resolution in mm (in)
Measurement Area at
1 micron (0.04 mils)
resolution in mm (in)
10
2.1
1.1
580 (22.8) 580 (22.8)
240 (9.4)
160160 (6.3)
290 (11.4)
120 (4.7)
80 (3.1)
working distance
The working distance, meaning the distance from the
camera to the measured object, is in a triangle selection
together with a measuring area and focal length of the lens.
By selecting two of these values, the third becomes driven.
The following table presumes a 1-micron resolution and use
of default supplied lenses and is, therefore, illustrative:
Model Designation (at
1 µm resolution)
XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X600
XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X2300
XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X3700
Typical Lenses used
Working distance
in mm [in]
XH16
XH16
529 (20.8)
300 (11.8)
458 (18.0)
For detailed Field of View and Working Distance values, refer
to the end of this datasheet.
The sampling rate depends on the camera resolution and
can be increased by reducing the image size. The chart
below displays sampling rates for some common image
resolutions. Be aware that the image can be cropped
according to specific needs. For detailed sampling rate
values, refer to the end of this datasheet.
Model Designation
XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X600
XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X2300
XS-DIC2D-DYNAMIC-X3700
Frame Rate at
Full Image [kHz]
Frame rate at
2)
VGA [kHz]
Frame rate at
1)
Full HD [kHz]
0.63
2.17
3.52
 Image size at 10
kHz (width ×
height) [px]
1.2
2.17
-*
2.6
4.1
6.3
1)The Full HD resolution corresponds to 1 920 × 1 080 px
2)
The VGA resolution corresponds to 640 × 480 px
*The resolution of the camera sensor is smaller than Full HD designation
Cameras are mounted to bracket with two M4 screws.
Standard interface is that the camera is attached to a tripod
ball head with a tripod using 1/4" screw and quick-release
fixing plate. Both the ball head and tripod are part of the
system.
Interface is also possible with camera bracket designed for
mounting to the carbon fiber stereo-bar using M8 hand-
tightening screw and T-slot nut. Stereo-bar with camera
bracket is not part of the 2D DIC DYNAMIC set, and is only
applicable in this system via 3D expansion kit or in standard
3D DIC DYNAMIC System.
4 608 × 64
1 920 × 232
1 280 × 304
Be aware that described frame rate values are only
achievable using the High-Speed Alpha SW functionality, as
the Real-time measurement do not guarantee lossless
acquisition above 200 Hz.
High-intensity LED Light▲
Tripod with a tripod ball head▲
3
Parameter Value
Light temperature 2 700 – 6 500 K
Intensity (normal mode) 260 700 Lumens on 1 m
Intensity (MAX mode) 285 800 Lumens on 1 m
Max power (normal mode) 200 W
PC connection
Measured Data Transfer (I/O)Lighting options
The X-Sight 2D DIC DYNAMIC system features a powerful
LED light, providing professional-grade illumination with a
maximum output power of 200 W and up to 60 700 lux at 1
meter with the reflector. By pressing and holding the
brightness adjustment knob and the color temperature
adjustment knob, the LED light switches to a MAX mode with
the maximum output power of 320 W and illumination up to
85 800 lux at 1 m with the reflector. The Max mode is
automatically disabled after reaching a certain temperature
level.
A light controller allows precise adjustment of colour
temperature between 2 700 K and 6 500 K, as well as
brightness control from 0 - 100%. Powered by the electrical